

Casimiro and Guiseppina Damele 3750 Victor Avenue Oakland CA 94619 22 October 2001

Project No. P257 OOS

Letter Report Disposal of Investigation-Derived Waste 4401 Market Street Oakland CA

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Damele:

This letter report documents the disposal of investigation-derived waste generated at/near the subject property. The waste was generated from the installation and sampling of monitoring wells.

On 22 August 2001, two composite soil samples (4 subsamples each) were collected from the eight 55-gallon drums of waste soil. Each composite sample was analyzed for total lead. The laboratory report and chain-of-custody form are attached.

Waste profiles were prepared describing the investigation-derived waste soil and wastewater. The waste profiles are attached.

On 4 October 2001, eight 55-gallon drums of waste soil and three 55-gallon drums of wastewater were picked up from the subject property and disposed of at an appropriately-permitted facility. The disposal documentation is attached.

On 16 October 2001, the wastewater from inside two 55-gallon drums was transferred to new drums and subsequently transported and disposed of at an appropriately-permitted facility. Also on 16 October 2001, 3 empty drums were transported and disposed of at an appropriately-permitted facility. The disposal documentation is attached.

Currently, there are no drums of investigation-derived waste at the subject property.

If you have any questions or comments, please call.

Sincerely,

STREAMBORN

Matthew Hall

Environmental Scientist

OCT 2 5 2001

Attachments

cc: Don Hwang/Alameda County Department of Environmental Health, Alameda CA

Mail: PO Box 8330, Berkeley CA 94707-8330 Office: 900 Santa Fe Avenue, Albany CA 94706

Profile Number:	·:
Expiration Date:	•

WASTE PROFILE SHEET TERMS & CONDITIONS

extice Agreement on File? Yes O No This form is so be used to comply with the requirement	PIS AI PROGRAMANI WENG AND		Addangum A	(ttached?
Waste General alternation a		U 145	ALAO	
. Generator/Site Name: Casimiro Damele	2. SIC Code:			
Site Address: 4401 Market Street				
Site State: CA 7. Zip Code: 94608	6. Site Country: Alameda			
Generator USEPA/Federal ID#: NA	9. São Phone: <u>510/658-</u>			
D. Customer Name:	11. Customer Phone:			
2. Customer Contact:	13. Customer FAX:			
. Waste Stream and Billing Information				
Waste Description: Soil contaminated with gasoline (and BT	EXs. Billing Address; PO Box	8330 Re	rkolov CA	04707
State Waste Code:		<u> </u>	new CA	24/0/
Process Generating Waste: Soil cuttings from borings a	nd installation of groundwat			
Transporter/Transfer Station:			 	
Estimated Quantity (Weight & Vol.):	per []	Job [] Yes	er [] Other	
Delivery Date(s):				
Personal Protective Equipment Requirements:		<u> </u>		
Is this a US Dept. of Transportation (USDOT) Hazardous Material Yes	7 11. Reportable Quantity: _			
, Hazard Class / I.D. #:	13. Shipping Name:			
Check if additional information is attached. Indicate the numbe				····
Gunerator's Cortification (Providerack objections) is specifical sign and defer	Rvarte Side)			······································
		Y96	No	
is the waste represented by this waste profile sheet a "Hazardous Canadian. Mexican, State, or Provincial regulation?	Waster as defined by USEPA,	a	(15)	
Does the waste represented by this waste profile sheet contain regulated concentrations of Polychlorinated Biphenyis (PCBs)?	gulated radioactive material or	G	P	•
Does this waste profile sheet and all attachments contain true and waste material?	accurate descriptions of the	(B)	•	:
Has all relevant information within the possession of the Generato or suspected hexards pertaining to the waste been disclosed to the	r and Customer regarding known of Contractor?	(r)	a	:
is the analytical data attached hereto derived from testing a represent to CFR 261-20(c) or equivalent rules?	entative sample in accordance	(B)	a	□ N/A
Will all changes that occur in the character of the waste be identified isclosed to the Contractor prior to providing the waste to the Contractor.	ed by the Generator and ractor?	(R)	a	· :
is this waste from a CERCLA site?		ದ	(a)	į
WM Management's Decision				
Management Method:				
Designated Facility:	3. Hours of acceptance:			O N/A
Precautions, Special Handling Procedures, or Limitations on Appro	wal:			<u>:</u>
noric Approval: D'Yes D'No Special Wi				:
	aste Decision: D Approved	O Olsapp	roved	:
les Person: Date: Te				

- 1. ACCEPTABLE WASTE. Customer shall deliver and Company shall accept for disposal or other management purpose only Acceptable Waste. As used hatein, "Customer" shall mean both Customer and Generator issied on the reverse hereof. Customer shall deliver the full quantity of Acceptable Waste generated and/or handled by Customer as estimated on the reverse hereof. Acceptable Waste means and includes only such waste as is described on the reverse, and shall not include any Nonconforming reverse and which is approved and permitted for management at the Designaled Facility listed on the reverse, and shall not include any Nonconforming Waste means waste that (a) is not in conformance with the description and/or estimated quantity of this waste set Waste. As used herein, Nonconforming Waste means waste that (a) is not in conformance with the description and/or estimated quantity of this waste set Waste. As used herein, Nonconforming single infectious waste, or radioactive, volatio, corrowine, highly, flammable, explosive, blomatical, biphazardous ferth on the reverse; (b) is or contains any infectious waste, or radioactive, volatio, corrowine, highly, flammable, explosive, blomatical, biphazardous material or hazardous, dangerous, or toxic substances, as defined pursuant to or listed or regulated under applicable federal, state or local law, except as stated on the reverse; or (c) is prohibited from being received, managed or disposed of at the Designaled Pacility by federal, state or local law, regulation, rule, code, ordinance, order, permit or permit condition;
- 2. REPRESENTATIONS & WARRANTIES. Customer represents and warrants that: (a) the description of the waste set forth on the reverse hereof is true and correct in all material respects; (b) all waste delivered to the Designated Facility by Customer shall be Acceptable waste as defined above and shall not be or contain Nonconforming Waste: (c) Customer shall, and shall cause any certifer with which it contracts to, handle and transport the waste in a safe and workmanlike manurer in full compliance with all applicable federal, state and local terms, ordinances, decisions, orders, rules or regulations; and (d) and workmanlike manurer in full company's prohibition on delivery of Nonconforming Waste, of the definitions and listing of hazardous waste and hazardous substances under applicable federal and state law and regulations and of the definition of Acceptable Waste herein. Company represents and warrants that it shall manage the Acceptable Waste in a safe and workmanlike manner in full compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws, ordinances, decisions, orders, rules or regulations.
- 3. WASTE REJECTION. Company may inspect, analyze or test any waste delivered by Customer and/or may reject, refuse or revoke acceptance of any waste if, in the opinion of Company, the weste or tender of delivery fails to conform to or Customer fails to comply with the terms of this Agraement, including by delivery of Noncombrining Waste. Company may also reject any waste which (a) Company reasonably believes would, as a result of or upon disposal or other management, be a violation of local, state or federal law, regulation, ordinance or permits, including land use restrictions or conditions disposal or other management, be a violation of local, state or federal law, regulation, ordinance or permits, including land use restrictions or conditions applicable to the Designated Facility, or (b) in Company's opinion would present a significant risk to human health or the environment, cause a missance or applicable to the Designated Facility, or (b) in Company's opinion would present a significant risk to human health or the environment, cause a missance or applicable to the Designated Facility, or (b) in Company's opinion would present a significant risk to human health or the environment, cause a missance or substance or strange or substant risk to human health or the environment, cause a missance or bitternate or expose Company or Customer to potential liability. Company also shall have the rejected to refuse to accept or to reject any Acceptable primary for which is a position or shall have the rejected weaks removed from Company's control or property. Thereunder, Customer shall, at its sole cost, immediately remove or sarrange to have the rejected weaks removed from Company's control or property. Thereunder, Customer shall, at its sole cost, immediately remove or sarrange to have the rejected weaks removed from Company's control or property. The remove of the results of the results of or relating to Customer's tander or sarrange or the reject and the remove or remove or sarrange to have the reject and or revokes
- 4. SPECIAL HANDLING; TITLE. If Company elects, in its sole discretion, to handle, rather than reject, Nonconforming Waste, Company shall have the right to manage such Nonconforming Waste in the macner deemed most appropriate by Company given the characteristics of the Nonconforming Waste. Company may assess and Customer shall pay additional fees associated with delivery of Nonconforming Waste, including, but not limited to, specialized handling or disposal charges, and costs associated with different quantities of waste, different delivery dates, modifications in operations, specialized equipment, and other operational, anvironmental, health, safety or regulatory requirements. Title to and ownership of Acceptable Waste shall at all times remain with Company upon its final acceptance of Acceptable Waste. Title to, ownership of and lightlifty for Nonconforming Waste shall at all times remain with Company upon its final acceptance by Company shall operate to re-vest all incidents of ownership in Customer.
- 5. INDEMNITY. Each party hereto (the "Indemnitor") hereby agrees to indemnity, hold harmless and defend the other party, and its owners, officers, directors, employees and agents (collectively, the "indemniteed"), from and against any end still liabilities, penalties, fines, forfettures, fiels, demends, claims, causes of action, suits, judgments and costs and expenses incidental thereto, including stormery' fees (collectively, "Damages"), which shy or all of the indemnitees may hereafter suifer, incur, be responsible for or pay out, including for personal injuries, property damage, or contamination of or adverte effects on the environment, to the extent caused by, or arising from or in connection with the breach of any representations or warranties of the Indemnitor, its employees, officers, owners, directors agents, or the violation of any law, ordinance or regulation, including, without limitation, the Comprehensive Environmental Rasponse, Compensation and agents, or the violation of any law, ordinance or regulation, including, without limitation, the Comprehensive Environmental Rasponse, Compensation and agents, or the violation of any law, ordinance or regulation, including, without limitation, the Comprehensive Environmental Rasponse, Compensation and claiming only in excess of any self-insured contains or their employees, officers, owners, directors or agents. The Indemnitication obligation hierarchy of the amount of the indemnition of any self-insured expenses paid to tame only in excess of any systable and collectible insurance proceeds and the Indemnitor shall be liable hereunder to pay only its share of the amount of Damages, if say, that exceeds the total amount that all insurance has paid for the partormance and termination of this Agreement.
- 6. UNCONTROLLABLE CIRCUMSTANCES; TERMINATION. Except for the obligation to pay free hereunder, the performance of this Agreement may be discontinued or temporarily suspended by either party, and neither party shall be deemed to be in breach of this Agreement, in the event performance in prevented by a cause or causes beyond the reasonable control of the affected party. Such causes shall include, but not be limited to, acts of god, acts or prevented by a cause or causes beyond the reasonable control of the affected party. Such causes shall include, but not be limited to, acts of god, acts or war, not, fire, explosion, accident, flood or sabotage, governmental laws (including nulsance), permit conditions, restrictions (including lank war, not, fire, explosion, accident, flood or sabotage, governmental of third party transporters or other contractors, suppliers or vendors. Company may use), condition of the waste, injunction or actions or ornisations of third party transporters or other contractors, suppliers or vendors. Company may usely terminate management services bereunder upon written notice to Customer in the event Customer breaches any term, provision or obligation invinedigately terminate management services bereunder upon written notice to Customer in the event Customer breaches any term, provision or obligation invinedigately terminate management services bereunder upon written notice to Customer in the event Customer breaches any term, provision or obligation invinedigately terminate management services bereunder upon written notice to Customer in the event Customer breaches any term, provision or obligation invinedigately terminate in the event customer breaches any termination.
- 7. MISCELLANEOUS. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state in which the Designated Facility is located. Every provision of this Agreement shall be severable. This Agreement represents the entire understanding and Agreement between the parties relating to the management of waste, except that, if the parties, or their percent companies, are representations, statements or Agreement, the terms of such national service agreement, shall be served their terms in this percentage. No representations, statements or Agreements, unless agreed to by the parties in writing, shall provide the parties of the other in the performance of this Agreement shall operate or be construct as a waiver of any tuture defaults or breaches. Customer may not assign this Agreement without the prior written consent of Company. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties' successor and assigns.

This is a legally binding contract. Each undersigned individual acknowledges that heishe has read an understands the terms and conditions of this agreement set forth above and on the reverse hereo and that heishe has the authority to sign on behalf of customerigenerator and company. By signing below, customer and generator indicate a first hand knowledge of the waste's characteristics an certify the truth of the information on the reverse hereof. Agreed to as of the dates below.

	CERTIFY THE TRUTH OF THE INPURIAN	IN OU INCHESTION INTEREST	•
/	CUSTOMER:	GENERATOR:	COMPANY:
١	(AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE)	MUTBORIZED SIGNATIONS	(AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE)
1	TOY MY HOPING, Sales May	(NAME, TITLE)	(NAME, TITLE)
	DATE: 7 (30/0)	DATE:	DATE:

A Copy of this acceptance profile must accompany every Haundine & Non-Haundine manifest

When completed	hen completed, plance Pax to (909) 421-7183 Profile Acceptance					ė Č							
	filter Recycling Services, Inc.						_						
		olton, Calife		2324			Alte	borised By:					
A. Generator I		Hous Age	reteld		QMG			(maleula		Li Jajor	t and		
Generator Name		Casimiro D	amele		Madding/ Edfores	بالنددان	r Add	reist	74				
Sin Address:		4401 Marl	cet Street	:	-	·	_		Pho	os #			
City, State, Zly	, J	Oakland CA	94608					-	CI	يدا وناد			-
U.S. E.P.A. ID	-	N/A				· .			Nema	North S	tate Er	Mironme	ntai
Technical Cont	T.	Hoehne - Nor	th State I	Env.	Thine	Sale	s Ma	nager	A A	ress 90 S. /State : S.	Spruc	e Ave, Ste). C3
Phone Number	650-5	88-2838			Number:	650-58						payable	
Name of Weste		Purge v	vater						P3-		588-2	 	
Process General	gent	Purge wa	ter from	soil ar	nd ground	lwater	invest	tigation	Pas	650-5	88-190	50	
D. Characterist	ler		T A	TACE	LANY		ANAT	YTICAL TE	ATR				
Celer	Ofer	Charles State Co		Lee				E Mark					
brown X	Nese	X Liquid			-layered		No	X Ness		TCLFOR	(A)	Totale (p)	
BILLIA	MBI	Sensi-Selle	X	Mi-leg		X	Yes	Arrenic		Se	محندها		
0	Street				Layered		%	Day Suna		90	wait'		
Flank Fred < 70° ¥	<u> </u>	140 200° F	<i>y</i>					Crelmina			pper		
70-100° F	~	No Plant			les/Gal	-	· · · · · ·	Chromius			okeji -		
191-139")	P	Exact			Pi Gravky	┪━╌		Marcuty	 -	22	ueldes		
All Report	F. Pa	elcal Chambral				as	<u> </u>	Anthropology	<u>. </u>	100			
≤2		Water		95	%	Pres			''				
2-4		Dirt	·	93 <		Shipp Name	ing S	Water, r	ion-ha	zardous	liquid	waste	
4.1- 10		DHI			<u> </u>		rd		UN	NA #:			
18.1-12.4	 		 ,		×	State				EFA			أحسا
≥12.5						Code:				Codes .		155	
Exact	TOTAL	(should - 100	()		— <u>"</u>						X	No One-Tir	
Buth Line		Palk Sellah				5	Dru		15.	of Sarks		Mest	
Maked of Ship			Λ.=		i	J	Call		Yar			Amel	
H. Special Res		 									X		-
information.													
Generator of the	ik Waste Perili	cortillas, that the	e hilven	آج زیباز مصار	mee is true	and ac		The determine		ef this 1 77	100 SD-1	720	
(CANADAN, 1978 201	T 1	d satisfie and/o will notify Title		ساعدی ک	read David Sale	احرجوا بمجار		- The				-4-4-	
dispend of any :	September 10	that may be do	Printed	Pilitair I	terreling !	er vicas		<u> 18 1944 din</u>	أأوسوا	<u> بين مين به</u>	ro perol		
			Name		imiro Dar] 3	Property		er D	II Ser	tember	2001
											~ <u>-</u>		

Date: September 6, 2001

Streamborn Consulting Services

900 Sante Fe Avenue Albany, CA 94706

Attn.: Matthew Hall

Project: P257

4401 Market Street

Attached is our report for your samples received on Thursday August 23, 2001 This report has been reviewed and approved for release. Reproduction of this report is permitted only in its entirety.

Please note that any unused portion of the samples will be discarded after October 7, 2001 unless you have requested otherwise. We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you. If you have any questions, please call me at (925) 484-1919. You can also contact me via email. My email address is: vvancil@chromalab.com

Sincerely,

Vincent Vancil

Total Lead by AA

Streamborn Consulting Services

Albany, CA 94706

Attn: Matthew Hall

Phone: (510) 528-4234 Fax: (510) 528-2613

Project #: P257

Project: 4401 Market Street

Samples Reported

Sample ID	Matrix	Date Sampled	Lab#
Α	Soil	08/22/2001 10:30	1
<u>B</u>	Şoil	08/22/2001 11:00	2

STL ChromaLab

Submission #: 2001-08-0459

Environmental Services (CA 1094)

To: **Streamborn Consulting Services** Test Method:

7420

Attn.: Matthew Hall

Prep Method:

3050B

Total Lead by AA

Sample ID:

A

Lab Sample ID: 2001-08-0459-001

Project:

P257

Received:

08/23/2001 16:35

4401 Market Street

Sampled:

08/22/2001 10:30

Extracted:

08/27/2001 15:42

Matrix:

QC-Batch:	

2001/08/27-02.17

Compound	Result	Rep.Limit	Units	Dilution	Analyzed	Flag
Lead	30	5.0	mg/Kg	1.00	08/28/2001 10:57	

STL ChromaLab

Submission #: 2001-08-0459

To: **Streamborn Consulting Services** Test Method:

7420

Attn.: Matthew Hall

Prep Method:

3050B

Total Lead by AA

Sample ID:

В

Lab Sample ID: 2001-08-0459-002

Project:

P257

Received:

08/23/2001 16:35

4401 Market Street

Sampled:

08/22/2001 11:00

Extracted: QC-Batch: 08/27/2001 15:42 2001/08/27-02.17

Matrix:

Soil

Compound	Result	Rep.Limit	Units	Dilution	Analyzed	Flag
Lead	ND	5.0	mg/Kg	1.00	08/28/2001 10:59	

Submission #: 2001-08-0459

STL ChromaLab

Environmental Services (CA 1094)

To: Streamborn Consulting Services

Test Method:

7420

Attn.: Matthew Hall

Prep Method:

3050B

Batch QC Report Total Lead by AA

Method Blank

Soil

QC Batch # 2001/08/27-02.17

MB:

2001/08/27-02.17-024

Date Extracted: 08/27/2001 15:42

Compound	Result	Rep.Limit	Units	Analyzed	Flag
Lead	ND	5	mg/Kg	08/28/2001 10:53	

STL ChromaLab

Submission #: 2001-08-0459

Environmental Services (CA 1094)

Streamborn Consulting Services

Test Method: 7

7420

Attn: Matthew Hall

To:

Prep Method:

3050B

Batch QC Report

Total Lead by AA

Laboratory Control Spike (LCS/LCSD)

Soil

QC Batch # 2001/08/27-02.17

LCS:

2001/08/27-02.17-025

Extracted: 08/27/2001 15:42

Analyzed

08/28/2001 10:54

LCSD:

2001/08/27-02.17-026

Extracted: 08/27/2001 15:42

Analyzed

08/28/2001 10:54

Compound	Conc.	[mg/Kg]	Exp.Conc.	[mg/Kg]	Recovery [%]		Recovery [9		Recovery [%]		Recovery [%]		Recovery [%]		Recovery [%]		Recovery [%]		Recovery [%]		Recovery [%]		Recovery [%		Recovery [Recovery [%]		Recovery [%] RF		RPD	RPD Ctrl. Limits [%]		Flags	
	LCS	LCSD	LCS	LCSD	LCS	LCSD	[%]	Recovery	RPD	LCS	LCSD																								
Lead	231	233	250	250	92.4	93.2	0.9	85-115	20																										

Submission #: 2001-08-0459 STL ChromaLab

Environmental Services (CA 1094)

Streamborn Consulting Services

Test Method: 7420

Attn.: Matthew Hall

Prep Method: 3050B

Batch QC Report

Total Lead by AA

Matrix Spike (MS/MSD)

Soil

QC Batch # 2001/08/27-02.17

Sample ID: A

Lab Sample ID: 2001-08-0459-001

MS:

2001/08/27-02.17-031 Extracted: 08/27/2001 15:42 Analyzed: 08/28/2001 10:57 Dilution: 1.0

MSD:

2001/08/27-02.17-032Extracted: 08/27/2001 15:42 Analyzed: 08/28/2001 10:58 Dilution: 1.0

Conc. [mg/Kg] Ctrl. Limits [%] Compound Exp.Conc. [mg/Kg] Recovery [%] RPD Flags MS MSD Recovery RPD MS MSD Sample MS MSD M\$ MSD [%] 255 257 Lead 29.8 243 248 92.7 91.6 1.2 85-115

STREAMBORN CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY FORM

2001-08-0459

61227

Project Name: 4401 Market Street	Project Location: Oakland CA	Project Number: P257
Sampler: Matthew Hall	Laboratory: Chromalab	Laboratory Number:

,									V	/Iatri	X	Ту	рe	C	ontainers			Tui	паго	und		Anal	yses			
Sample Designation	Date	Time	Soil	Water	Vapor	Grab	Composite	Quantity	Type	Preservative	Filtration	48-Hour	5- Working Days	10-Working Days	Total Lead (TTLC)				Sampler Comments	Laboratory Comments						
A	22-Aug-01	10:3C					х		јаг	ice				х	x											
В	22-Aug-01	11:00) Х				х	1	jar	ice				х	х											
	ļ									ļ							ļ	ļ	 							
															 			 								
										-																
														ļ	<u> </u>	 	ļ									
						-		-									_									

Note: Sampler and laboratory to observe preservative, condition,	integrity, etc. of samples and record (under "Comments") any ex	ceptions from standard protocol	s. 4,3%
Relinquished By:	Received By: Sary Cook	Date: 8/23/01	Time: 14 25
Relinquished By: Gary Cook	Received By: Deutse Harrington	_ Date: 8/23/0/	Time: /6 35

STREAMBORN Mail: PO Box 8330, Berkeley CA 94707-8330 Office: 900 Santa Fe Ave, Albany CA 94706 510/528-4234 Fax: 528-2613

This Memor	andu.	is ah acknowledgment that a Billiof Lading has been issued Bill of Lading, nor a copy or duplicate, covering the propert intended solely for filling of record. NORTH STATE E	y named herein.	and is	Shipper No.		100855 39
On Collection Delivery Shamons. TO: Consignee	the letters, cor	(Name of carrier Thus appear before consignate name or as otherwise provided in Item 430, Sec. 1. FRO Shipp Street	M: CASI	(Alapan)	male ect		
Street P.O.	Box	State California zip Code 92324	A 11		A 4	Zip Code	94608
Route Nor of Units & Container Type	НМ	BASIC DESCRIPTON Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, Identification Number (UN or NA), Packing Group; per 172-101, 172-20.	2, 172,203	TOTAL QUANTITY (Weight, Volume, Gallons, etc.)	Vehicle Number WEIGHT (Subject to Carrection)		CHARGES (For Carrier Use Only)
3x55		water NON Hozarkins liquid was	6.34376	1650	2		
		(0.1091418)				
			12 ()			4	/
i jaking j							
PLACAF	DS TE	NDERED: YES 🗀 NO 🗀 REN	ALT.				*
specincary, in wrang the a agreed or declared value of be net exceeding. (2) Where the applicable is absent a release or a value- the carrier's liability or decla provided by such provision as (3) Commodifies requiring a	the property per ariff provision declaration by re a value, thi See NMFC	ared value of the property as follows: Thereby declary that the contents of this lared value of the property as follows: Thereby declary that the contents of this is hereby, specifically stated by the shipper to a specify a limitation of the carrier's liability the shipper does not release or carrier's liability shall be limited to the extent liem 17.2, in the shipper does not release or carrier's liability shall be limited to the extent liem 17.2, in the shipper does not release or carrier's liability shall be limited to the extent	188 without recourse on 1 u statement	Armt: \$ tions, if this shapment is to be de	half sign the CHARGE		
Stitem 380, Bills of Lacing, at the Contract Terms and C	Freight Bills Conditions, for	ensure sale transportation. See section 2(e) and Statements of Charges and Section 1(a) a list of such articles. Signature	scrier shall not make del and all other lawful char (Sign lination and as to each pa	Ilvery of this shipment without ges. Hure of Consignor urity at any time interested in all of the subject to all the till of rading	FREIGHT PRI axcept when b right is checken or any said property, that ev	ery service to i	ox 8 charges are to be collegi
posse netion	ssion of the p	mmown), manear consigned, and destined as indicated above which said carrier in ing understood throughout his contract as meaning any person or corporation in roperly under contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at-said desti-	sification on the date of st Shipper hereby certifie	hipment s that he is tamillar with all the not the said terms and condition	bill of lading terms and	conditions is t	
PER LA	Wiro Yav	DAMILLE CARR PER	The North	State For	purconnitists)	and the second	— A3 _ B
Permanent post-office	address	OATE of shipper (Alt. 11/97) S PARTID ON RECTUES PARTY (SCY) NK	TYLE F160-3' LAB	ELIMASTER (800) 621-	*	er.com	
and the same of th		jan 1991 - 1994 - 19	alai.		September 1	-	· _

	Ori	der must be legibly filled in, in	Ink, in Indelible Pencil, (or in		Shipper No.	<u>B3</u>	<u>00856</u>		
	in the second se	Carbon, and retained by the		க். அவருந்துரை கா த ்தத்	D* 3-3478 A T	Carrier No.	053	39		
		_	NORTH STATE	ENVIRONN (carrier)	(SCAC)	Date	· · · · · · · ·			
Collect on Californy shipments,	the letters 1000	1 10.11	d in Hern 430, Sec. 1.	FROM: A SIYY	niro Damel	િક				
nsignee	o ()	LANGETH AND LEGON	<u>((()</u>	Street 4401	Markot 9	treet				
eet 1009	1 751	lamont com	·	ciry () ak um	Å.	State (A	Zip Code ⁽	14408		
A (1/3 (Mot	<u>Q</u>	State Children Z	ip Code 94550	24 hr. Emergency Con	tact Tel. No.					
ıte				**	N (1.15)	Vehicle Numbe	· r·			
No. of Units L Container Type	НМ		SIC DESCRIPTON uping Name, Hazard Class, packing Group, per 172.101,	172,202, 172,203	TOTAL QUANTITY (Weight, Volume, Gallons, etc.)	WEIGHT (Subject to Correction)	RATE	CHARGES (For Carrier Use Only)		
72X 8		Waste Coll NON-H	INTERPLONG WAS	to soly	4800 4	27				
		1 			#n					
	,	PR	STILE #1 (54	1984800)	다. 사건 항공 보고					
	7									
	- Community or care	general and the property of the first of the			F 11					
to = (1) Mhans the ret	a is channels	NDERED: YES	reby declare that the contents of this	REMIT C.O.D. TO: ADDRESS				¥ _{3,12}		
ed or declared value or of exceeding	ariff provision	is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to design and specifically stated by the shipper to design and specifically a function of the carrier's flethibit	signment are fully and accurately cribed above by the proper shipping te and are classified, packaged, ked and labelled/placarded, and are	COD	Amt: \$. C.O.O. FEE PREPAID COLLECT				
amers liability or declar	re a value, the : See NMEC	e carrier's liability shall be limited to the extent tran- item 172.	ill respects in proper condition for sport according to applicable mational and national governmental stations.	Subject to Section 7 of the co- consignee without recourse of following statement:	nditions, if this shipment is to be de in the consignor, the consignor s	elivered to the TOTAL				
	cxaged as to Freight Bills:	ensure sate transportation. See section 2(e) and Statements of Charges and Section 1(a)	Signature	The carrier shall not make treight and all other lawful ch	delivery of this shipment withou narges, Ignature of Consignor)	t payment of FREGHT PRE FREIGHT PRE axcept when b right a checke	GHT CHAR	GHT CHARGES PAID Check box if charges are to be contect		
the pro- tents ((the w posses nation	openy descrip of packages u ord carrier be ssion of the p , if on its route	or to classifications and turiffs in effect on the date of the ear above in apparent good order, except as noted (co- nknown), marked consigned, and destined as indicated iniq understood throughout this contract as meaning a reperty under contract) agrees to carry to its usual plat to deliver to another carrier on the mute to the otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the mute to	ntents and condition of con- ad above which said carrier my person or corporation in use of delivery at said desti- said destination. If is many	tination and as to each performed hereunder s sification on the date o Shipper hereby cent	party at any time interested in all half be subject to all the bill of ladin shipment. ifes that he is familiar with all the sand the said terms and condition	ig terms and conditions in the e bill of lading terms and i	ery service to b e governing cla conditions in th	9- 1-		
PPER (ch carrier of all or any of, said property over all or any	portion of said route to des-	CARRIER N.	H (Va	6	<u> </u>			

PER Casimisis Damele PER Most CARRIER NOST C

(Alt. 11/97)

Permanent post-office address of shipper



STYLE F160-3 LABELPLASTER® (800) 621-5808 www.labelmaster.com

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING ORIGINAL NOT NEGOTIABLE

Shipper No.

Base	NORTH STATE	FAVIRONM	ENTAL	Carrie	er No	02 S	
Page of		I carrier)	(SCAC)	•	Date _	·	
To: Fiter Recycling Se Street P.O Box 449 City Cotton state California	Zip Code 97324	FROM: Shipper (a St Street 4401 City Oaklan	Market	mole Stre Slate C	et A =	p Code	94608
Taute		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Vehicle Number	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
No. of Units 3 Container Type Identification Number (UN o	BASIC DESCRIPTON or Shipping Name, Hazard Class, or NA), Packing Group, per 172,101,	172.202, 172.203	(Weight, Volume, Gallons, etc.)	WEid (Subje Correc	ect to	RATE	CHARGES (For Carner Use Only)
2 x55 Water, NON-Haz.	ardons liquid	Waste				_	
	[0-(([)						
	-						
					-	.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PLACARDS TENDERED: YES CT NO		I ЯЕМІТ					· .
Note - (1) Where the rate is dependent on value, shippeers are induired to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property, as follows: "The greed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to end exceeding per	C.O.D. TO: ADDRESS COD Subject to Section 7 of the cor consignee without recourse of following statement:	Amt: S rations, il this snipment is to be de in the consignor, the consignor's delivery of this shipment without	or shall sign the CHARGES: S			3ES	
of item 360, Gills of Lading, Freight Bills and Statements of Charges and Section T(a) of the Contract Terms and Conditions for a list of such articles. RECEIVED, subject to classifications and lantis in effect on the data the property described above in apparering good order, except as not lents of packages unknown, marked consigned, and distanced as in (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as mea possession of the property under contract) agrees to carry to its us nation, if or is route, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the or ally agreed as to each carrier of all or any of, said optionery over all o	ed (coments and condition of con- reficated above which said carrier ning any person or corporation in ual place of delivery at said desti- sule to said destination. It is mati-	tination and as to each performed hereunder si sification on the date of Shipper hereby cent	consume at Commonor party at any time interested in all of the bill of fading in and the said terms and obviolition	or any said proo g terms and con g bill of lading I	ditions in the gr erms and con	service to be verning class ditions in the	i- a
SHIPPER Casimiro Danela PER Casimiro Danela	le	PER DATE	th State	Envir	CON W	enta	1
Permanent post-office address of shipper	(Alt. 11/97)	STYLE F160-3 LA	65	5808 www.l	apelmaster.	mo	

STRAIGHT BUT OF LADING

	ORIGINAL NOT NEGOTIABLE				er No		00002
Born of		- N.T.A.	Carrier No. 0539				
Page of	NORTH STATE	C ENVIRUNIVIE	SCAC)				
he s'adment ant University diagrammenta, therefoliates COIT (total expected interest consumers a cultime of the op-		1 7	(0.000)	<u></u>	Date		
ro: Gonsigner Gontales Steel Prum		Shipper A	SIMI 10 Da	mel	<u>e</u> .		
1724 mt 11 Ava		Sireel 9901	Marker	511	eet		
Street 13Dt fr Egerum 4ve	Ctl	city Oaklan	.1	State C	A z	ip Cade :	14408
City Jantimey co State California	Zip Code 71/24	13 % Emergancy Lents	101 Tile 40.				
Floute			y		Vehicle Number		
No. of Units & Container Type Identification Number (BASIC DESCRIPTON Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, (UN or NA), Packing Group, per 172.101,	. 172.202. 172.203	TOTAL QUANTITY (Weight, Volume, Gallons, etc.)	_	GHT ect to ction)	PATE	CHARGES (For Carrier Use Only)
3X55 empty drum	(last contained w.	ster)				-	
						-	
			· .				
		-					
							·
PLACARDS TENDERED: YES - NO		CELET	<u> </u>				
Note - (1) Where the rate is dependent on value, shippeers are required to perilically in writing the agreed or declared using at the second or declared using at the	state I hereby declare that the contents of this	REMIT C.O.D. TO: ADDRESS					
agreed in declaring value of the property is needly specifically stated by the shipping of not sceeding per per per per specifically stated by the shipping and the carrier's flat sheart a classes or a value declaration by the bloom a final state of the carrier's flat sheart a classes or a value declaration by the bloom as	er to described above by the proper shipping name and are classified, packaged, marked and labelled/placarded, and are	COD	Amt: S	- 1	C.Q.D. FEE: PAEPAID (COLLECT (
ore carrier's learning or declare a value, the carrier's leability shall be limited to the ex- provided by such provisions. See NMFC Item 172. "Ill'Emmodities requiring special or artificipal date or altertian in beautiful."	transport according to applicable international and national governmental	following statement:	tions, if this snipment is to be delive the consignor, the consignor shall	l sign the	TOTAL CHARGES:	s	
hust be so marked and packaged as to ansure sain transportation. See section of item 360, Bills of Lading, Freight Bills and Statemens of Charges and Section of the Contract Terms and Compilions for a list of such articles.	2(e) 1(a) Signature	nergiit and all other lawrul chare	ivery of this shipment without pa ges. Issue of Consumors	ءا	FAEIGH PREIGHT PREPAIR SEAD WHEN BOS SI PAT IS STAND IS THE	T CHARG	
RECEIVEO, subject to classifications and tantis in effect on the property described above in apparent good order, except a tents of packages chindown, marked consigned, and destined (the word currier being understood throughout this cornact as possession of the property under contract) agrees to carry to ination, if on its route, otherwise to elevier to another carrier and sily agreed as to each carrier of all or any of, said property over	is nated (contents and condition of con- it as indicated above which said camer i meaning any person or corporation in its usual place of delivery at said desp-	performed nereunder shall allication on the date of sh Shipper hereby certifies	i that he is familiar with all the bi not the said terms and conditions a	rms and con	dations at the go	verning clas-	• .
SHIPPER Casimiro Danelo		CARRIER North	State FAU	נאמינו	nenta		····
PER CISIONAL ATT AMERICA	F	PER D			- <u>タッペッ</u> マ)		- 4

°EF

DATE

ermanent post-office address of shipper

(All. +1/97) ISHO SQUEEN WHERE SOY INK

STYLE F160-3 LABEL ASTER (800) 621-5808 www.labelmaster.com